OPTEK Technology Inc. — 1645 Wallace Drive, Carrollton, Texas 75006
Phone: (972) 323-2200 or (800) 341-4747    FAX: (972) 323-2396   sensors@optekinc.com   www.optekinc.com
Issue C.1    1/10
Page 1 of 6
Photologic® Slotted Optical Switch
OPB960, OPB970, OPB980, OPB990 Series
OPTEK reserves the right to make any changes at any time in order to improve design and to supply the best product possible.
Features:

P — Sensor
T — Both (two mounting tabs)
Part Number Guide
OPB  9XX  X  XX  X
Logic Type Input
LED
Output
Logic  State
Buffer OFF LOW = 0
Inverter OFF HIGH = 1
Applications:
• Speed and direction indication
• Rotary encoders
• Mechanical switch replacement
• Mechanical limit indication
• Printers - Top of form, End of travel, Home position.
• Sliding Door Automotive and Lift gate applications
For more information see Application notes 201, 213
OPTEK Technology Inc. — 1645 Wallace Drive, Carrollton, Texas 75006
Phone: (972) 323-2200 or (800) 341-4747    FAX: (972) 323-2396   sensors@optekinc.com   www.optekinc.com
Issue C.1    1/10
Page 2 of 6
Photologic® Slotted Optical Switch
OPB960, OPB970, OPB980, OPB990 Series
OPTEK reserves the right to make any changes at any time in order to improve design and to supply the best product possible.
Lead No. Function
1 Anode
2 Cathode
3 Vcc
4 Output
5 Ground
TABLE 1
PACKAGE OUTLINE  for OPB960 and OPB970 Series
APERTURE WIDTH GUIDE
CODE LED SENSOR
55 .050” [1.27mm] .050” [1.27mm]
51 .050” [1.27mm]  .010”  [0.25mm]
11 .010” [0.25mm] .010”  [0.25mm]
  Lengths are .050” [1.27mm]
Notes: